Large Commercial 100 599.57 707.48 813.20 911.06 956.66 1,004.50
  Monthly Equivalent 299.79 353.74 406.60 455.53 478.33 502.25

Large Commercial 200 1,138.57 1,343.48 1,544.20 1,730.06 1,816.66 1,907.50
  Monthly Equivalent 569.29 671.74 772.10 865.03 908.33 953.75

Projected Bi-Monthly Sewer Bills

Regular Business Item 3.C. Attachment62

28.82 29.10

33.19
34.59 36.04

40.28
38.34

36.10

39.23

48.13

55.35

61.99

4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0

$0

$10

$20

$30

$40

$50

$60

$70

$80
19

93

19
94

19
95

19
96

19
97

19
98

19
99

20
00

20
01

20
02

20
03

20
04

20
05

20
06

20
07

20
08

20
09

20
10

20
11

20
12

20
13

20
14

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

20
19

20
20

Cambria Community Services District
Typical Monthly Residential Sewer Charges

Monthly Residential Charges

Monthly Use per Typical Home (ccf)

1993 Bill + 2.88% Escalation

Projected

Scenario B:  Phased Approach

40.79

Regular Business Item 3.C. Attachment63

Table 5C Scenario C:  Reduced Phase-In
Cambria Community Services District 3-Year Phase-In to $600K Annual CIP Funding
Sewer Financial Projections

0 1 2 3 4 5
2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23

Effective Date of Rate Increases Jan-1 Sept-1 July-1 July-1 July-1 July-1

Projected Rate Increases 4% 16% 13% 10% 6% 6%
Growth (Single Family Equivalents) 0 0 0 0 0
Change in Billed Use % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Cost Escalation 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Interest Earnings Rate 1.25% 1.5% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%

Beginning Sewer Fund Reserves $0 ($25,000) $183,000 $316,000 $347,000 $377,000

REVENUES
Sewer Operations
Fixed Sewer Service Charges 1,362,000 1,559,000 1,812,000 2,002,000 2,128,000 2,256,000
Sewer Quantity Charges 687,000 782,000 914,000 1,010,000 1,074,000 1,139,000
  Subtotal 2,049,000 2,341,000 2,726,000 3,012,000 3,202,000 3,395,000
Standby Availability 119,000 119,000 119,000 119,000 119,000 119,000
Interest Income 0 0 4,000 6,000 7,000 8,000
Capacity Charges from Growth 20,000 0 0 0 0 0
Other 78,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000__________ __________ __________ __________ __________ __________
  Total Revenues 2,266,000 2,530,000 2,919,000 3,207,000 3,398,000 3,592,000

EXPENSES
Sewer System Operations
Salaries & Benefits 730,000 783,000 814,000 847,000 881,000 916,000
Additional Staffing Needs 0 126,000 264,000 275,000 286,000 297,000
Maintenance & Repair 344,000 240,000 250,000 260,000 270,000 281,000
Utilities 251,000 216,000 225,000 234,000 243,000 253,000
Government Fees 134,000 90,000 94,000 98,000 102,000 106,000
Other Operating 91,000 96,000 100,000 104,000 108,000 112,000
Allocated Overhead 461,000 461,000 479,000 498,000 518,000 539,000__________ __________ __________ __________ __________ __________
  Subtotal 2,011,000 2,012,000 2,226,000 2,316,000 2,408,000 2,504,000

Debt Service
2010 City Nat'l Bank Loan (1999 Refi) 160,000 160,000 160,000 160,000 160,000 160,000
Repay $466K Loan from General Fund 0 0 0 100,000 100,000 100,000__________ __________ __________ __________ __________ __________
  Subtotal 160,000 160,000 160,000 260,000 260,000 260,000

Capital Improvement Projects 120,000 150,000 400,000 600,000 700,000 750,000

  Total Expenses 2,291,000 2,322,000 2,786,000 3,176,000 3,368,000 3,514,000

Revenues Less Expenses (25,000) 208,000 133,000 31,000 30,000 78,000

Ending Fund Reserves (25,000) 183,000 316,000 347,000 377,000 455,000

Fund Reserves as a % of O&M -1% 9% 14% 15% 16% 18%

Debt Service Coverage 1.59 3.24 4.33 3.43 3.81 4.18

Regular Business Item 3.C. Attachment64

Table 5C
Cambria Community Services District
Sewer Financial Projections

Effective Date of Rate Increases

Projected Rate Increases
Growth (Single Family Equivalents)

Change in Billed Use %
Cost Escalation
Interest Earnings Rate

Beginning Sewer Fund Reserves

REVENUES
Sewer Operations
Fixed Sewer Service Charges
Sewer Quantity Charges
  Subtotal
Standby Availability
Interest Income
Capacity Charges from Growth
Other

  Total Revenues

EXPENSES
Sewer System Operations
Salaries & Benefits
Additional Staffing Needs
Maintenance & Repair
Utilities
Government Fees